(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Ohio 2015

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Ohio in 2015.
To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Ohio and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-ohio/
(The list of Safest Places in 2015 was based on 2014 FBI Crime Score).

30 Safest Places in Ohio 2015

Total
Rank City Population Number of Crime Score
Crimes
1 Brecksville 13,505 0 0.00
2 St. Clair Township 7,793 0 0.00
3 Grandview Heights 7,058 0 0.00
4 Kirtland 6,841 0 0.00
5 Indian Hill 5,814 0 0.00
6 Toronto 4,903 0 0.00
7 South Russell 3,853 0 0.00
8 Perry Township, Franklin 3,758 0 0.00
County
9 Amberley Village 3,600 0 0.00
10 Perry Township, Allen 3,461 0 0.00
County
11 Moreland Hills 3,320 0 0.00
12 Upper Arlington 34,600 4 0.12
13 Hamilton Township, Warren 21,920 3 0.14
County
14 Powell 12,410 2 0.16
15 Pepper Pike 6,194 1 0.16
16 American Township 12,351 2 0.16
17 Hudson 22,526 4 0.18
18 Dublin 44,163 8 0.18
19 Perrysburg 21,518 4 0.19
20 Montgomery 10,395 2 0.19
21 Brunswick Hills Township 10,202 2 0.20
2 Perry Township, Columbiana 4,477 1 0.22
County
23 Coldwater 4,454 1 0.22
24 West Jefferson 4,239 1 0.24


http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-ohio/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2014/crime-in-the-u.s.-2014/resource-pages/about-cius
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2014/crime-in-the-u.s.-2014/resource-pages/about-cius
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2014/crime-in-the-u.s.-2014/resource-pages/about-cius
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-ohio/
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-ohio/

Clay Township,

25 Montgomery County 4,215 1 0.24
26 Ambherst 12,133 3 0.25
27 Twinsburg 18,882 5 0.26
28 Canfield 7,386 2 0.27
29 Minerva 3,688 1 0.27
Jackson Township,

30 Montgomery County 3,681 1 0.27
All Cities in Ohio

Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Ohio and divided them into the
following categories:

e under 3,000 residents

e 3,000 - 10,000 residents

* 10,000 — 30,000 residents

e 30,000 to 100,000 residents
* over 100,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Total
Rank City Population Number of Crime Score

Crimes
1 Baltimore 2,952 0 0.00
2 Middlefield 2,715 0 0.00
3 Newtown 2,669 0 0.00
4 Strasburg 2,656 0 0.00
5 Gates Mills 2,248 0 0.00
6 Walton Hills 2,247 0 0.00
7 Oxford Township 2,125 0 0.00
8 g‘j‘)ﬂfl{ywew’ Cuyahoga 2,013 0 0.00
9 South Bloomfield 1,777 0 0.00
10 New Concord 1,567 0 0.00
11 Burton 1,462 0 0.00
12 West Alexandria 1,350 0 0.00
13 Village of Leesburg 1,305 0 0.00
14 Lithopolis 1,256 0 0.00
15 Perrysville 714 0 0.00
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Coalton

Waite Hill

Brady Lake

New Bremen
Hartville

Minster

Wells Township
Covington
Richwood
Carroll Township

Jackson Township,
Mahoning County

Bellville
McArthur
Waterville Township
Russells Point
New Richmond
Beverly
Boston Heights
Williamsburg
Poland Village
Milton Township
Fredericktown
Byesville
Navarre
Pomeroy
Glouster
Matamoras
Batavia

Oak Hill
Spencerville
Pioneer
Cardington
Salineville
Sabina
Middleport
Fairfax

Utica
Winchester
Lisbon

Creston
Evendale
Bethel
Windham

470

466

462

2,984
2,956
2,835
2,729
2,606
2,235
2,121

2,059

1,880
1,688
1,664
1,363
2,618
1,295
1,295
2,536
2,492
2,488
2,478
2,404
1,937
1,842
1,775
884

1,644
1,506
2,207
1,373
2,051
1,281
2,548
2,502
1,695
2,156
1,037
2,755
2,174
2,769
2,762
2,186
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0.49

0.53
0.59
0.60
0.73
0.76
0.77
0.77
0.79
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0.81
0.83
1.03
1.09
1.13
1.13
1.22
1.33
1.36
1.46
1.46
1.56
1.57
1.60
1.77
1.86
1.93
2.18
2.30
2.53
2.53
2.74
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Bridgeport

West Liberty

West Lafayette
Loudonville
Coitsville Township
McConnelsville
Lodi

Elmwood Place
New Washington

3,000 — 10,000 residents

Rank City

1 St. Clair Township

2 Grandview Heights

3 Kirtland

4 Indian Hill

5 Toronto

6 South Russell

7 Perry Township, Franklin
County

8 Amberley Village

9 Perry Township, Allen
County

10 Moreland Hills

11 Pepper Pike

12 Perry Township, Columbiana
County

13 Coldwater

14 West Jefferson

15 Clay Township,
Montgomery County

16 Canfield

17 Minerva

18 Jackson Township,
Montgomery County

19 North Baltimore

20 Cortland

21 Mariemont

22 Rittman

23 Rossford

1,806
1,777
2,295
2,620
1,353
1,814
2,789
2,170
938

Population

7,793
7,058
6,841
5,814
4,903
3,853

3,758
3,600
3,461

3,320
6,194

4,477

4,454
4,239

4,215

7,386
3,688

3,681

3,510
6,999
3,375
6,552
6,539
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2.77
2.81
3.05
3.44
3.70
3.86
3.94
4.15
4.26

Crime Score

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.16

0.22

0.22
0.24

0.24

0.27
0.27

0.27

0.28
0.29
0.30
0.31
0.31
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Columbiana

Ontario

New Albany

Olmsted Falls
Sugarcreek Township
Russell Township
Amelia

Bellbrook

Delphos

German Township, Clark
County

Shelby

Beaver Township
Napoleon

Union

Clyde

Ashville
Hinckley Township
Grafton
Wintersville
Reminderville
Waterville
Independence
Highland Heights
Johnstown
Ottawa Hills
Whitehouse
Brookville
Waverly

Orrville
Wapakoneta

Bath Township, Summit
County

Wellston
Germantown
Canal Fulton
New Lebanon
Butler Township

Springfield Township,
Mahoning County

Chardon
Mogadore
Belpre
Newcomerstown

6,305
6,132
9,111
8,901
8,164
5,238
4,919
7,044
7,034

6,942

9,089
6,551
8,687
6,373
6,277
4,113
7,873
5,895
3,812
3,811
5,506
7,147
8,316
4,876
4,488
4,397
5,862
4,315
8,445
9,822

9,805

5,536
5,520
5,506
3,987
7,864

6,497

5,193
3,871
6,429
3,798

N W kA W W WU, WONDNWRARNWWPRWE W WWNDNWWWNNDN

~

A W s~ B~ B

W U1 W K~ Ul

0.32
0.33
0.33
0.34
0.37
0.38
0.41
0.43
0.43

0.43

0.44
0.46
0.46
0.47
0.48
0.49
0.51
0.51
0.52
0.52
0.54
0.56
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0.71
0.71

0.71

0.72
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0.73
0.75
0.76

0.77

0.77
0.77
0.78
0.79
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Wyoming
Greenhills

Deer Park
Sebring

Bluffton
Walbridge

South Point

Ada

Groveport
Hillsboro

Kenton
Georgetown
Hubbard
Uniontown
Vienna Township
East Palestine
Louisville
Mentor-on-the-Lake
Shadyside
London

Yellow Springs
Oberlin
Lawrence Township
Uhrichsville
Champion Township
Nelsonville
Greenfield

West Union
Hubbard Township
Wauseon

Mount Orab
Newton Falls
Cheviot

Jackson

Upper Sandusky
Northfield
Montpelier
Milford

Fairport Harbor
Martins Ferry
Weathersfield
Logan
Northwood

8,411
3,596
5,693
4,300
4,237
3,068
3,963
5,790
5,700
6,598
8,184
4,485
7,724
3,322
3,871
4,601
9,150
7,450
3,723
9,996
3,519
8,389
8,235
5,400
9,447
5,348
4,608
3,188
5,513
7,292
3,668
4,701
8,313
6,298
6,586
3,653
4,048
6,676
3,094
6,815
8,145
7,139
5,364
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0.83
0.83
0.88
0.93
0.94
0.98
1.01
1.04
1.05
1.06
1.10
1.11
1.17
1.20
1.29
1.30
1.31
1.34
1.34
1.40
1.42
1.43
1.46
1.48
1.48
1.50
1.52
1.57
1.63
1.78
1.91
1.91
2.04
2.06
2.13
2.19
2.22
2.25
2.26
2.35
2.46
2.94
2.98
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10,000 — 30,000 residents

Rank City

1 Brecksville

’ Hamilton Township, Warren
County

3 Powell

4 American Township

5 Hudson

6 Perrysburg

7 Montgomery

8 Brunswick Hills Township

9 Ambherst

10 Twinsburg

11 New Franklin

12 Shawnee Township

13 Poland Township

14 Solon

15 Dover

16 Clearcreek Township

17 Marysville

18 Perkins Township

19 Wadsworth

20 Seven Hills

21 Pierce Township

22 Clayton

23 Delhi Township

24 Blue Ash

Moraine
North College Hill

Goshen Township,
Mahoning County

Port Clinton
New Lexington
Warren Township
Gallipolis
Woodlawn
Mount Healthy
Lockland

6,331
9,354

3,138

6,029
4,753
5,395
3,643
3,295
6,051
3,434

Population

13,505
21,920

12,410
12,351
22,526
21,518
10,395
10,202
12,133
18,882
14,328
12,256
12,160
23,113
12,862
14,809
22,460
12,028
21,894
11,713
11,459
13,209
29,621
12,146
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31
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22
20
23
17
16
40
40

Total
Number of
Crimes
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3.00
3.31

3.51

3.65
4.21
4.26
4.67
4.86
6.61
11.65

Crime Score

0.00
0.14

0.16
0.16
0.18
0.19
0.19
0.20
0.25
0.26
0.28
0.33
0.33
0.35
0.47
0.47
0.49
0.50
0.50
0.51
0.52
0.53
0.54
0.58
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Aurora

Goshen Township, Clermont

County

Loveland
Springboro
Harrison
Streetsboro

North Canton
Marietta

Parma Heights
Ashland

Olmsted Township
Eastlake

Medina

New Philadelphia
Lebanon

Salem
Centerville
Willoughby
Sagamore Hills
Miami Township,

Montgomery County

Berea

Fairfield Township
South Euclid
Worthington
Beachwood

Madison Township, Franklin

County

Athens

Bexley

Vermilion
Broadview Heights
Maumee

Troy

Norwalk

Vandalia

Sylvania Township
Tallmadge
Richmond Heights
Oregon

Liberty Township
Fremont
Wilmington

15,586
15,626

12,387
17,966
10,382
16,152
17,503
14,051
20,374
20,293
13,178
18,381
26,551
17,425
20,560
12,085
23,949
22,501
11,079

29,102

18,981
21,895
21,895
13,903
11,812

17,948

24,083
13,543
10,468
19,318
14,062
25,500
16,790
15,151
29,425
17,533
10,492
20,207
11,825
16,377
12,455

10

12

11
12
10
15
15
10
14
21
14
18
11
23
22
11

29

19
22
22
14
12

19

26
15
12
23
17
31
21
19
37
23
14
28
17
24
19

0.58
0.64

0.65
0.67
0.67
0.68
0.69
0.71
0.74
0.74
0.76
0.76
0.79
0.80
0.88
0.91
0.96
0.98
0.99

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.01
1.02

1.06

1.08
1.11
1.15
1.19
1.21
1.22
1.25
1.25
1.26
1.31
1.33
1.39
1.44
1.47
1.53
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69
70
71
72
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76
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84
85
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88
89
90
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92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Springfield Township,
Summit County

Howland Township
Miamisburg
Ironton

Piqua

Sidney

Celina
Defiance
Englewood
Galion

Bedford
Urbana
Riverside
Heath

West Carrollton

Washington Court House

Xenia
University Heights
Bellefontaine
Circleville
Bucyrus
Painesville
Barberton
Brooklyn
Oxford

Van Wert
Wooster
Sandusky
Struthers

Forest Park
Greenville
Bedford Heights
Alliance

Niles
Chillicothe
Garfield Heights
Norwood
Zanesville
Trotwood
Conneaut
Cambridge
Springdale
Whitehall

17,673

17,008
20,109
11,045
20,746
20,961
10,370
16,772
13,466
10,215
12,831
11,584
25,068
10,485
13,028
14,072
25,932
13,363
13,156
13,469
12,007
20,026
26,286
10,964
21,426
10,763
26,455
25,236
10,451
18,724
13,036
10,681
22,191
18,848
21,896
28,273
19,027
25,415
24,193
12,889
10,476
11,216
18,587

28

28
34
19
36
37
19
31
25
19
24
22
48
21
27
30
56
29
29
32
29
50
68
29
57
30
74
73
31
57
40
34
75
64
79
108
73
99
95
54
50
55
129

1.58

1.65
1.69
1.72
1.74
1.77
1.83
1.85
1.86
1.86
1.87
1.90
1.91
2.00
2.07
2.13
2.16
2.17
2.20
2.38
2.42
2.50
2.59
2.65
2.66
2.79
2.80
2.89
2.97
3.04
3.07
3.18
3.38
3.40
3.61
3.82
3.84
3.90
3.93
4.19
4.77
4.90
6.94



109

East Cleveland

30,000 — 100,000 residents

Rank City

1 Upper Arlington

2 Dublin

3 North Ridgeville

4 Mason

5 Westlake

6 Beavercreek

7 Brunswick

8 Gahanna

9 Stow

10 Miami Township, Clermont
County

11 Westerville

12 Union Township, Clermont
County

13 Parma

14 West Chester Township

15 Kettering

16 Grove City

17 Jackson Township, Stark
County

18 Bowling Green

19 Lakewood

20 Newark

21 Fairborn

22 Boardman

23 Delaware

24 Austintown

25 Colerain Township

26 Findlay

27 Huber Heights

78 Springfield Township,
Hamilton County

29 Fairfield

30 Kent

31 Cleveland Heights

17,448

Population

34,600
44,163
31,706
31,416
32,416
45,835
34,620
34,249
34,755

41,746
37,836
47,542

80,168
59,629
55,778
37,945

40,645

32,145
50,923
47,808
33,276
40,047
36,853
35,997
58,813
41,613
38,137

36,479

42,654
32,582
45,207

134

Total
Number of
Crimes

4
8

11
11
12
24
19
23
24

30
28
38

67
55
53
37

47

39
66
68
48
65
64
63
107
80
75

83

98
76
106

7.68

Crime Score

0.12
0.18
0.35
0.35
0.37
0.52
0.55
0.67
0.69

0.72
0.74
0.80

0.84
0.92
0.95
0.98

1.16

1.21
1.30
1.42
1.44
1.62
1.74
1.75
1.82
1.92
1.97

2.28

2.30
2.33
2.34



32 Massillon

33 Lancaster
34 Marion
35 Lorain

36 Warren

37 Mansfield
38 Middletown

39 Youngstown
40 Springfield
41 Lima

42 Canton

Over 100,000 residents

Rank City

Columbus
Akron
Dayton
Cincinnati
Toledo
Cleveland

AUl A WN -

32,196
39,453
36,765
63,619
40,592
46,145
48,603
64,669
58,891
38,265
72,391

Population

830,811
197,891
143,217
297,671
281,150
388,655

85

106
99

245
181
210
310
424
442
353
730

Total
Number of
Crimes

4,563
1,358
1,225
2,695
3,068
5,186

2.64
2.69
2.69
3.85
4.46
4.55
6.38
6.56
7.51
9.23
10.08

Crime Score

5.49
6.86
8.55
9.05
10.91
13.34
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